



# ABC Bid Data

MADBURY  
43276  
X-A005(068)

---

<b>PROJECT:</b>	MADBURY	<b>Awarded To:</b>	NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS LLC	<b>Certified by:</b>	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u> <small>Director of Project Development</small>
<b>STATE PROJECT NUMBER:</b>	43276		159 BARNSTEAD ROAD		
<b>FED. PROJECT NUMBER:</b>	X-A005(068)		PITTSFIELD, NH 03263		
<b>DATE BIDS OPEN:</b>	April 21, 2022, 2:00	<b>Amount:</b>	\$344,700.00		
<b>SCOPE OF WORK:</b>	Rehabilitation of a 58" x 36" BCC Steel Arch carrying Beard's Creek, located just north of US 4.		<b>Award Date:</b>		
<b>COMPLETION DATE:</b>	October 28, 2022				
<b>LOCATION:</b>	Strafford, District 6				

## Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS LLC 159 BARNSTEAD ROAD, PITTSFIELD NH 03263	\$344,700.00	A

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS LLC 159 BARNSTEAD ROAD PITTSFIELD, NH 03263		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

**Items**

202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00		
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$625.00		
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	35.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00		
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	15.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00		
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
508.	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	5.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	5.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00		
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	165.00	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$9.00	\$1,485.00		
585.3401	SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
602.011	FILL MATERIAL FOR ANNULAR SPACE	CY	20.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00		
602.24501	POLYMER COATED CORR. GALV. STEEL LINER FOR ARCH PIPE	LF	124.00	\$475.00	\$58,900.00	\$1,495.00	\$185,380.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	550.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	80.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00		
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	90.00	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$900.00		
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	425.00	\$5.50	\$2,337.50	\$6.00	\$2,550.00		
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	425.00	\$3.50	\$1,487.50	\$6.00	\$2,550.00		
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	60.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00		
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	90.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$18.00	\$1,620.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		



# ABC Bid Data

MADBURY

43276

X-A005(068)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS LLC 159 BARNSTEAD ROAD PITTSFIELD, NH 03263		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		
<b>Totals:</b>					<b>\$235,555.00</b>		<b>\$344,700.00</b>		
<b>Alt. Totals:</b>									
<b>Totals:</b>					<b>\$235,555.00</b>		<b>\$344,700.00</b>		



# PS&E Comparison

MADBURY  
43276  
X-A005(068)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>Items</b>								
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	(\$500.00)
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	(\$625.00)
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	35.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	(\$700.00)
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	15.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00
508.	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$125.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	5.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	165.00	\$9.00	\$1,485.00	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$990.00
585.3401	SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL	CY	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
602.011	FILL MATERIAL FOR ANNULAR SPACE	CY	20.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00
602.24501	POLYMER COATED CORR. GALV. STEEL LINER FOR ARCH PIPE	LF	124.00	\$1,495.00	\$185,380.00	\$475.00	\$58,900.00	\$126,480.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	550.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.00



# PS&E Comparison

MADBURY  
43276  
X-A005(068)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	(\$20,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	80.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	(\$960.00)
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	90.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$540.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	425.00	\$6.00	\$2,550.00	\$5.50	\$2,337.50	\$212.50
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	425.00	\$6.00	\$2,550.00	\$3.50	\$1,487.50	\$1,062.50
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	60.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	(\$900.00)
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	90.00	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$270.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	(\$10,000.00)
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$500.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Total:</b>					\$344,700.00		\$235,555.00	\$109,145.00